STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

DE 23-003
LIBERTY UTILITIES (GRANITE STATE ELECTRIC) CORP. d/b/a LIBERTY

Proposed Purchase of Receivables Program

Procedural Order Re: Proposed Procedural Schedule

The Commission approves the proposed assented-to procedural schedule filed by
the New Hampshire Department of Energy on March 30, 2023, which contains a
“Settlement Track” and a “Rebuttal Track.” The Commission will reserve time for a three-

hour hearing on August 22, 2023, starting at 9:00 a.m., to be used if this matter proceeds

along the Settlement Track, and a one-day hearing on September 19, 2023, starting at

9:00 a.m., to be used if this matter proceeds along the Rebuttal Track. The parties should
notify the Commission of the hearing date they require in their July 19, 2023 status
update. All hearings will be conducted in person, in accordance with the hearing
guidelines. If additional time will be required, the parties are requested to notify the
Commission within ten days from the date of this order.

So ordered, this third day of April, 2023.
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Daniel C. Goldner
Presiding Officer
Chairman
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ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov
Scott.T.Balise@energy.nh.gov
Clifton.Below@CPCNH.org
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov
Christine.Downing@libertyutilities.com
thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov
golding@communitychoicepartners.com
henry@cpcnh.org
maureen.karpf@libertyutilities.com
James.King@libertyutilities.com
alexandra.k.ladwig@energy.nh.gov
Erica.Menard@libertyutilities.com
mandymerrill60@gmail.com
jmiranda@rc.com
elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
mary.e.schwarzer@energy.nh.gov
michael.sheehan@]libertyutilities.com
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